## HB1258 L.005

## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Transportation.

## HB12-1258 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend proposed committee amendment (HB1258 L.003), page 1, line
- 2 2, strike "PART,"." and substitute "PART, LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS,".".
- 3 Page 1 of the amendment, before line 3 insert:
- 4 "Page 3 of the printed bill, strike line 10 and substitute "ELECTRIC,
- 5 NATURAL GAS, OR LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS EXTENSION OR CONNECTION
- 6 OF SERVICE,".".
- 7 Page 1 of the amendment, line 7, strike "GAS OR ITS"." and substitute
- 8 "GAS, LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS, OR ANY".".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\*

